

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 3156/2005)

(From the judgment and order dated 14/10/2004 in Rev.WPMP 6141/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

SRI KUMAR BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.270-271/2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master