

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.270-271/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2001 in WP No.9600/2000 & final judgement and order dated 21/11/03 in RWPMP No.31656/2003 in WP 9600/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 06/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

-Applicants:

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Meanwhile, contempt List the applications along with the main matter.

proceedings before the High Court are stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Assistant Registrar

3/4ITEM NO.MM-7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.270-271/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2001 in WP No.9600/2000 & final judgement and order dated 21/11/03 in RWPMP No.31656/2003 in WP 9600/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 06/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

-Applicants:

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Meanwhile, contempt List the applications along with the main matter.

proceedings before the High Court are stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Assistant Registrar