

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).270-271/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2001 in CC No. 1899/1999 & WP No. 9600/2000 & RWP No. 31656/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim stay and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4330 of 2007

(with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents)

SLP(C) NO. 7647 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv. for

M/s P.S.N. & Co.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

2

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master