

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 752-753 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 690 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 694 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. P. Vendhan, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in C.A. Nos. 752-753/2008 and 694/2008. Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.4 in C.A. No. 690/2008. Counsel for the Petitioner in C.A. No. 690/2008 is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of

ITEM No. 129

- 2 -

.....2/-

Respondent No.4 within two weeks and issue fresh notice to that Respondent in the correct address.

All the Respondents in C.A. Nos. 752-753/2008, Respondent No. 1, 2 and 5 in C.A. No. 690/2008 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 694/2008 have appeared and filed vakalatnama. Other Respondents, who have been served, have not appeared.

Counsel for the Appellants in all the Appeals are directed to file statement of case within four weeks.

List the matters on 10.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS