

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 752-753 OF 2008  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 690 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 694 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2010      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr.Pattabhiram Vadrevu, adv.  
 Mr. T.V. Ratnam  
 Mrs. Sudha Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
 Mr. G.N.Reddy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos. 752 and 753/08 and also in Civil appeal No.694/08 service is complete. Original record has been received. Both sides are granted four weeks time for filing statement of cases.

In Civil Appeal No.690/08 Respondent No.4 has not been served.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.97

-2-

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks time for furnishing the correct address of Respondent No.4. Granted. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. Seeks dasti in addition. Granted. Await return of dasti and statement of cases.

List the matter on 21.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
 Registrar

SB