

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 752-753 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 690 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 694 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Ratnam
 Mrs. Sudha Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,adv.
 Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos.752-753/08 Ld.counsel for the respondent has prayed for time for filing the statement of cases. Granted.

In Civil Appeal No.690/08 service is awaited from respondent No.4.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.131

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.694/08 all the respondents have been duly served. Time is granted to the parties to file the statement of case.

List the matter on 11.08.2011.

(P.R. BORA)
 Registrar