

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 752-753 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 690 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranghandhan, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN SLP (C) NO.752-753 OF 2008

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. has filed the statement of cases.

Service is complete.

Original records have been received.

Both sides submit that no further steps are required.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2008

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four more weeks' time for taking steps against respondent No.4 in correct address.

-2-

It is submitted by counsel for the respondent that the statement of cases filed by them in SLP(C)No.752-753 of 2008 may be treated as their statement of cases in Civil Appeal No.690 of 2008 and that no separate statement of cases is proposed to be filed. This is recorded.

Await respondent No.4.

List the incomplete matter on 19.01.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar