

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL No.690 OF 2008

T.SANTI RAJU & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CIVIL SUPPLIES, A.P. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 08.11.2012.

Shri A.V.Rangam, learned counsel says that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4. Therefore, service of notice be treated as complete qua respondent No.4.

The appellants are allowed eight weeks' time to deposit the amount of cost and also file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
( G.S.SINGHVI )

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 09, 2013.

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 690 OF 2008

T.SANTI RAJU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CIVIL SUPPLIES, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 08.11.2012.

Shri A.V.Rangam, learned counsel says that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4. Therefore, service of notice be treated as complete qua respondent No.4.

The appellants are allowed eight weeks' time to deposit the amount of cost and also file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )