

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 752-753/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 690/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 694/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Adinaryana Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranghnadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in  
C.A. No.752-753 of 2008 prays for time to get  
instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

