

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.752-753 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES,
ANDHRA PRADESH &ANR.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P. PREM KISHORE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.690 OF 2008

AND WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.694 OF 2008

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Judicature at Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P.N o.9600 of 2000, dated 10.09.2001 and Rev.W.P.Misc. Petition No.31656 of 2003 in W.P.No.9600 of 2000, dated 21.11.2003 and other connected matters.

2. We are informed by the learned counsel for the

parties to the
Signature Not Verified lis that the respondents-herein have
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.04.28

already retired from service. Since the respondents have
13:10:49 IST
Reason:

already retired from service, in our opinion, nothing

2

needs to be said about the orders passed by the High Court in this batch of appeals. Accordingly, we dispose of the Civil Appeals. No costs.

3. It is needless to say that the appellants will implement the orders passed by the High Court.

4. It is also clarified that the orders passed by the High Court shall not be treated as a precedent in any

other case.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 23, 2015

3

ITEM NO.107 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 752-753/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES A.P.&ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PREM KISHORE AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 690/2008
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 694/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.V.S.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr.Srinivas Rao, M.,Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of with no costs, in terms of
the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)